
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
2022-23 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel
Barbour 193.50          104.50           298.00            
Berkeley 1,806.49       1,049.00        2,855.49         
Boone 335.00          182.35           517.35            
Braxton 155.00          102.00           257.00            
Brooke 239.00          147.50           386.50            
Cabell 1,136.00       639.00           1,775.00         
Calhoun 104.50          84.00             188.50            
Clay 151.40          98.50             249.90            
Doddridge 141.00          83.50             224.50            
Fayette 507.77          297.60           805.37            
Gilmer 95.00            55.00             150.00            
Grant 158.75          88.50             247.25            
Greenbrier 433.50          311.00           744.50            
Hampshire 274.84          173.40           448.24            
Hancock 369.00          200.50           569.50            
Hardy 197.00          115.50           312.50            
Harrison 961.38          519.50           1,480.88         
Jackson 432.50          227.50           660.00            
Jefferson 750.10          468.20           1,218.30         
Kanawha 2,237.60       1,269.50        3,507.10         
Lewis 222.00          139.50           361.50            
Lincoln 300.50          165.00           465.50            
Logan 464.00          306.50           770.50            
Marion 675.86          433.50           1,109.36         
Marshall 456.75          277.00           733.75            
Mason 372.00          245.00           617.00            
McDowell 249.00          153.50           402.50            
Mercer 812.48          429.33           1,241.81         
Mineral 392.60          233.00           625.60            
Mingo 354.50          206.50           561.00            
Monongalia 1,096.50       569.50           1,666.00         
Monroe 155.50          92.00             247.50            
Morgan 207.11          117.01           324.12            
Nicholas 323.50          208.00           531.50            
Ohio 493.50          267.50           761.00            
Pendleton 111.00          64.00             175.00            
Pleasants 120.00          76.50             196.50            
Pocahontas 114.51          77.00             191.51            
Preston 386.00          201.00           587.00            
Putnam 833.50          444.00           1,277.50         
Raleigh 1,015.00       560.97           1,575.97         
Randolph 357.00          190.50           547.50            
Ritchie 142.00          77.00             219.00            
Roane 175.50          101.00           276.50            
Summers 140.00          79.00             219.00            
Taylor 216.50          117.25           333.75            
Tucker 106.01          59.00             165.01            
Tyler 137.00          92.50             229.50            
Upshur 335.70          203.00           538.70            
Wayne 617.50          366.00           983.50            
Webster 122.00          68.50             190.50            
Wetzel 301.00          188.00           489.00            
Wirt 104.00          60.00             164.00            
Wood 1,099.30       570.50           1,669.80         
Wyoming 348.50          220.50           569.00            

Total 24,037.15     13,875.61      37,912.76       

OSF
03/09/23
Total Personnel 23

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 
counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 
determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER) 

2022-23 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel
1 Kanawha 2,237.60     1,269.50        3,507.10         
2 Berkeley 1,806.49     1,049.00        2,855.49         
3 Cabell 1,136.00     639.00           1,775.00         
4 Wood 1,099.30     570.50           1,669.80         
5 Monongalia 1,096.50     569.50           1,666.00         
6 Raleigh 1,015.00     560.97           1,575.97         
7 Harrison 961.38        519.50           1,480.88         
8 Putnam 833.50        444.00           1,277.50         
9 Mercer 812.48        429.33           1,241.81         

10 Jefferson 750.10        468.20           1,218.30         
11 Marion 675.86        433.50           1,109.36         
12 Wayne 617.50        366.00           983.50            
13 Fayette 507.77        297.60           805.37            
14 Logan 464.00        306.50           770.50            
15 Ohio 493.50        267.50           761.00            
16 Greenbrier 433.50        311.00           744.50            
17 Marshall 456.75        277.00           733.75            
18 Jackson 432.50        227.50           660.00            
19 Mineral 392.60        233.00           625.60            
20 Mason 372.00        245.00           617.00            
21 Preston 386.00        201.00           587.00            
22 Hancock 369.00        200.50           569.50            
23 Wyoming 348.50        220.50           569.00            
24 Mingo 354.50        206.50           561.00            
25 Randolph 357.00        190.50           547.50            
26 Upshur 335.70        203.00           538.70            
27 Nicholas 323.50        208.00           531.50            
28 Boone 335.00        182.35           517.35            
29 Wetzel 301.00        188.00           489.00            
30 Lincoln 300.50        165.00           465.50            
31 Hampshire 274.84        173.40           448.24            
32 McDowell 249.00        153.50           402.50            
33 Brooke 239.00        147.50           386.50            
34 Lewis 222.00        139.50           361.50            
35 Taylor 216.50        117.25           333.75            
36 Morgan 207.11        117.01           324.12            
37 Hardy 197.00        115.50           312.50            
38 Barbour 193.50        104.50           298.00            
39 Roane 175.50        101.00           276.50            
40 Braxton 155.00        102.00           257.00            
41 Clay 151.40        98.50             249.90            
42 Monroe 155.50        92.00             247.50            
43 Grant 158.75        88.50             247.25            
44 Tyler 137.00        92.50             229.50            
45 Doddridge 141.00        83.50             224.50            
46 Ritchie 142.00        77.00             219.00            
46 Summers 140.00        79.00             219.00            
48 Pleasants 120.00        76.50             196.50            
49 Pocahontas 114.51        77.00             191.51            
50 Webster 122.00        68.50             190.50            
51 Calhoun 104.50        84.00             188.50            
52 Pendleton 111.00        64.00             175.00            
53 Tucker 106.01        59.00             165.01            
54 Wirt 104.00        60.00             164.00            
55 Gilmer 95.00          55.00             150.00            

- Total 24,037.15   13,875.61      37,912.76       

OSF
03/09/23
Total Personnel 23

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 
counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 
determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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